		08-	28-2001		
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 The the Henomobile Commissioners of Potents				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office	
				inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies):	10	1824488 Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Informix	Corporation		Name: Asential Software Corporation		
	dual(s) al Partnership <del>orate - State: <b>Delawar</b></del>	[] Association [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 4100 Bohanno	on Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: July 2, 2001			City: Menlo Park State: California	94025	
			[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate - State: Delawa [] Other	ıre	
			Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
4. Application A. Trademark Application		ration number(s): 29 chment # 1	B. Trademark Registration	No.(s) See Attachment #2	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: Allyn Tayl	or, Esq.				
Internal Address:	GRAY CARY WAR 3340 Hillview Avenu Palo Alto, CA 94304				
I INDANI DONAK KARAF BIKITA NAMA RABIK DONAK KITU INDA			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
08-09-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11			Deposit account number: 07-1907. Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.		
08/28/2001 DBYRNE	00000018 07190	7 75797820	GRAY CARY (Attach duplicate of this page if payin	WARE & FREIDENRICH g by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 CH 700.00 CH	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and sign  9. Statement and sign	nature. y knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing information is ti	rue and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original	
Allyn Taylor, Esq. Name of Person Sign		My	Total n	Date	
	-	V	/ Total n	number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

	ettikki nama alaban tara. — Ti as mes , a mala seriin sa a bilas lähtä saksiik sa 200 k. sistilläätään salaitäikin sii kankin	er hal til stille til still
Registrant Name	<u>Mark</u>	App. #
Informix Corporation	E-STAGE	75/797820
nformix Corporation	METASTAGE	75/654499
nformix Corporation	REDBEANS & DESIGN	75/607983
nformix Corporation	REDBEANS	75/581987
nformix Corporation	METAARCHITECT	75/492846
nformix Corporation	DIALOGUE	75/491810
nformix Corporation	SURESTART	75/483612
nformix Corporation	E-ITERATIONS	75/901767
nformix Corporation	E-ITERATIONS	75/901768
nformix Corporation	AXIELLE	76/153381
nformix Corporation	MEDIA360	76/158648

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0568

	ijakishas istoleka atuje u osasta u sate u u u u zu rožina u riiko, vijete usulu shishishishishishishishishish	
Registrant Name	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. #
Informix Corporation	METABROKER	2363018
Informix Corporation	ARDENT (STYLIZED)	2355889
Informix Corporation	ARDENT	2355840
Informix Corporation	UNIVERSE	2131853
Informix Corporation	DATASTAGE	2118460
Informix Corporation	PRISM & DESIGN	2183235
Informix Corporation	PRISM	2183236
Informix Corporation	PRISM	2211400
Informix Corporation	ITERATIONS	2100502
Informix Corporation	ITERATIONS	2146690
Informix Corporation	ITERATIONS	2074689
Informix Corporation	O2 & DESIGN	1933395
Informix Corporation	CONCUR & DESIGN	1874153
Informix Corporation	SYSTEMS TECHNIQUES	2190932
Informix Corporation	MISC. DESIGN (STYLIZED S)	2193667
Informix Corporation	CONVERGE	2154142
Informix Corporation	CONVEY & DESIGN	2060336
Informix Corporation	CONVEY	1956365

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0569

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFORMIX CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFORMIX CORPORATION" TO "ASCENTIAL SOFTWARE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2095448 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1223015

DATE: 07-02-01

010319332

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

JUL. 2. 2001 2:09PM

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

STATE DE DE STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 07/02/2001
010319332 - 2095448

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

#### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

### OF INFORMIX CORPORATION

Informix Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Informix Corporation. The Company was originally incorporated under the name of RDS Technology, Inc., and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 3, 1986.
- 2. Article One of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE ONE

"The name of the Corporation is: Ascential Software Corporation."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Informix Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2 olday of July, 2001.

INFORMIX CORPORATION

By:

Vice President, Legal and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0571